

Т

05-20-2002

Deniel Marcu Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes IB No Nature of conveyance: 3716 S. Hope St., Suite 313 Basigment Grappe of Name Dotter: Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes IB No Additional number (s) or patient number(s): Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes IB No Application number(s) or patient number(s): B: Patient No(s): Application No(s): B: Patient No(s): Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IB No Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning Goument is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the applications/patients involved: 1 SCOTT C, HARRIS Customer No, 20985 Fils & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolia Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 2 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledga and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attracted charge or any credits, to our Deposit Account No: 06-1050. Date Signature Cost number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document. Name address of party to write and at a true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Signature Cater runk Si	<u> </u>	
	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original of	
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes IB No 3716 S. Flope St., Suite 313 Los Angeles, CA 90007-4344 B Assignment Security Agreement B Security Agreement Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes IB No Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes IB No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B: Patent No(s):: B: Patent No(s):: A Patent Application No(s):: B: Patent No(s):: Culture Ameliaddress of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3 41): \$40 Scortt C. HARRIS Excourt No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges, or any credits, to cur Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges, or any credits, to cur Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges, or any credits, to cur Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges, or any credits, to cur Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges, or any credits, to cur Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges, or any credits, to cur Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges, or any credits, to cur Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Pieses apply any additional charges	. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) attached? (D Tesk B NO Matter of conveyance: Marger Charge of Name Other: Execution Date: 5/9/2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s): B. Patent No(s): B. Patent No(s): B. Robard Source (S) Additional numbers attached? Yes (B No Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolia Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92/122 Bestatement and Signature: To the best of my knowledga and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: Intersty certify under 37 CFR 51: 10 tha this correspondence is being deposited with the limits States Positil Strive a medicate holow and is addressed to the Express Mail Label NoEYO44 498 403 10	Daniel Marcu	
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
□ Grage of Name □ Change of Name □ Change of Pason Signing □ Change of Pason Signing □ Change of Pason Signing □ Chand the Name of Pason Signing <td>Nature of conveyance:</td>	Nature of conveyance:	
Additional names/addresses attached? \[Yes \] No Application nurber(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 A Patent Application Nor(s): Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional numbers attached? \[Yes \] Yes \] No Additional number of applications/patents involved: 1 Courses of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: SCOTT C. HARRIS Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Istatement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 407 U Express Mail Past Office to Matersee wi		
□ Change of Name □ Other: ■ Content: Execution Date: 5/9/2002 Application number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 A. Patent Application No(s): B: Patent No(s): B: Patent No(s): Mame/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: SCOTT C. HARRIS Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and mry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and mry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and mry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and mry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledges and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and mry attached copy is a true copy of t		
Execution Date: 5/9/2002 Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes III No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 A. Patent Application No(s): B: Patent No(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Additional numbers attached? □ Yes III No SCOTT C. HARRIS 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Customer No. 20985 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Deposit Account No: 06-1050 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and inny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and inny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and inny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Change of Name	
Execution Date: 3/9/2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 B: Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IE No Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCOTT C. HARRIS Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 Lal Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Do Not USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Soott C. Harris Supprime Reg. No. 32.030 Supprime Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044.498.401 U Cabriel I evis. Cabriel I evis. Cabriel I evis. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief		Additional names/addresses attached2 Ves X No
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 5/9/2002 B; Patent No(s): July 3382 Additional numbers attached? User Statement No(s): July 3382 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 SCOTT C. HARRIS Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P. C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Statement of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: IO183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MALLING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403 U Io183469.doc Certificate of Offree Joing officient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Express Mail Root Offre		
A. Patent Application No(s):: Additional numbers attached? Ures III No(s):: Additional numbers attached? Ures III No Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCOTT C. HARRIS Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolia Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Do NoT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Jame of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 401 U Forest Mail Contents on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Certificate of Patents, Washington, DC 2031. May 9,202 Total number of Parts Standard Total number of Patents, Washington, DC 2031. Cabitel Lexis. Typed Name of Person Signing Certific	••	
Additional numbers attached? UYES IN NO Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SCOTT C. HARRIS Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledga and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Jame of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service at Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2021. May 9,202 May 9,202 Certific Lewis Typed Name of Person Signing Certific	If this document is being filed with a new application, the ex	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 SCOTT C. HARRIS 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Customer No. 20985 Enclosed Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Enclosed Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledga and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and intry attrached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris 5/1/02 Reg. No. 32,030 Yonglure Varies of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044.498.403 U Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service at Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. Gabriel Lewas May 9.2002 Totat on the of Parson Signing Certific Gabriel Lewas	A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 SCOTT C. HARRIS Customer No. 20985 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 9. Deposit Account No. 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and intry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Vame of Person Signing Vame of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR § 1.0 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service at Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2023. May 9,2002		
document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 SCOTT C. HARRIS Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Customer No. 20985 Enclosed Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nry attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32.030 Identified Virgure Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service at Cormissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. <		
Customer No. 20985 Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Do NoT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and inv attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and inv attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Jame of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Certificate Define 170 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service a Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. May 9,202 Cabried Levis Typed Name of Person Signing Certific	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Fish & Richardson P.C. 4 Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122 Bease apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and iny attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Vame of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403.U Label Not Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Express Mail Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Express Mail Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Express Mail Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Express Mail Date May 9,2002	SCOTT C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
San Diego, California 92122 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE I. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Vame of Person Signing Vame of Person Signing Vame of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Interby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service and Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2021. May 9, 2002 Treatment	Fish & Richardson P.C.	
Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 San Diego, California 92122	
Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403 UL Interview of the original document: 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403 UL Interview of the original document: 10183469.doc Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and ts addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2021. May 9,202 Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and ts addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2021. May 9,202 Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and ts addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 2021. May 9,202		Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10183469.doc 10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoEV 044 498 403 U Interest of mail label NoE	Scott C. Harris	$m = \frac{5/7/02}{102}$
10183469.doc CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403 U I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service and Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. May 9, 2002 May Service	Name of Person Signing	the second including coversheet, attachments and documents
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEV 044 498 403 U I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service and Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. Gabriel Lewis May 9, 2002 Simulation Simulation		Total number of pages including concerns
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MILE I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. May 9, 2002 Simplure Typed Name of Person Signing Certific	10183469.doc	
	[hereby certify under 37 CFR §]	G BY EXPRESS WITE 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service a dressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the shington, DC 20231.
		Gabriel Lewis Trand Name of Person Signing Certific
	May 9, 2002 C	Signature

PAIENI REEL: 012895 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>DANIEL MARCU</u> of <u>2516 Ozone Court</u>, Hermosa Beach, <u>CA 90254</u>, hereby assign to: <u>University of Southern California</u>, a <u>California</u> corporation having a place of business at:

> 3716 S. Hope St., Suite 313 Los Angeles, CA 90007-4344; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled STATISTICAL MEMORY-BASED TRANSLATION SYSTEM, filed , and assigned U.S. Serial Number _____, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements, and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 05/09/02

Ater

DANIEL MARCU

10182957.doc

RECORDED: 05/09/2002